

Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh

Contracting Officer 100 Ross Street, 2nd Floor Suite 200 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 (412) 456-5116 www.hacp.org

April 12, 2023

Emergency Response and Clean Up Authority Wide IFB #300-14-23

ADDENDUM NO. 1

This addendum issued April 12,2023 becomes in its entirety a part of the IFB #300-14-23 as is fully set forth herein:

Item 1: Q: Flood – We currently do not offer pump out services for standing water/sewage. Is this a requirement to submit?

A: While pump out service is not required for bid submission, it is preferred. A high capacity HEPA abatement vacuum system would be the minimum requirement.

Item 2: Q: Can prospective bidders be provided historical information in regards to yearly contracted job total totals and revenue paid out to past contract holders within the scope of work?

A: No

Item 3: The bid due date, time, and location remain unchanged on April 25, 2023, at 9:00am, at the HACP Procurement Dept., 100 Ross St. 2nd Floor, Suite 200, Pittsburgh, PA 15219.

Item 4: The Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh will only be accepting physical bids dropped off in person from 8:00 AM until the closing time of 9:00 am on April 25,2023 in the lobby of 100 Ross St. Pittsburgh, PA 15219. Proposals may still be submitted electronically https://www.dropbox.com/request/qv7UAUkNkZude2pSa2w0 and may still be mailed via USPS at which time they will be Time and Date Stamped at 100 Ross Street 2nd Floor, Suite 200, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. All proposals must be received at the above address no later than April 25, 2023 at 9:00 am regardless of the selected delivery mechanism.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1

Kim Detrick	04/12/2023
Kim Detrick (Apr 12, 2023 15:57 EDT) Mr. Kim Detrick	Date
Procurement Director/Chief Contracting Officer	